

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL MODEL UNITED NATIONS

The Power To Question Is The Basis Of All Human Progress

In collaboration with

LOVELY PROFESSIONAL UNIVERSITY

Smt.Sheila Dikshit

(Former Chief Minister) Patron **Sh.Oscar Fernandes**

(MP,Former Union Minister) Chief Patron

SUBJECT: Invitation to the Indira Gandhi National Model United Nations Jalandhar Chapter Conference 26TH to 28th December 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

It is our distinct honour to invite you to Indira Gandhi National Model United Nations Jalandhar Chapter Conference 2015. IGN MUN, as part of its aim of honing the young minds to take on leadership positions via exposure to the worlds of foreign and public policy formulation, will be hosting its 2nd Model United Nations Conference in Jalandhar from 26-28 December 2015 at Lovely Professional University.

It gives us immense pleasure to inform you that as a first of its kind conference, the Guest Speaker list for the opening ceremony of our Chapter Conference is, as follows:

- 1. Sh. Buta SinghFormer Union Home Minister, as the Chief Guest.
- 2. Smt. Sheila Dikshit, Former Chief Minister of New Delhi, will Preside Over
- 3. Sh. ShivrajPatil, Former Union Home Minister and Former Governor of the state of Punjab as the Chief Guest
- 4. Barkha Dutt renowned Journalist, as the Keynote Speaker

In order to inspire and enable the youth to become critical thinkers, creative planners and effective individuals, we offer delegates the opportunity to engage in a **special interactive session with Members of Parliament of India** to discuss key issues and formulate creative and practical solutions for the problems facing India today.

The committees that we, at IGN MUN, are pleased to convene are, as follows:

- 1. UNITED NATIONS GENERAL ASSEMBLY- DISEC
- 2. UNITED NATIONS HUMAN RIGHTS COUNCIL
- 3. COMMISSION ON STATUS OF WOMEN
- 4. ORDER OF THE PHOENIX
- 5. INDO-PAK MEET
- 6. CIA VS ALQAEDA
- 7. UNITED NATIONS SECURITY COUNCIL
- 8. WORLD ECONOMIC FORUM
- 9. UNITED NATIONS DRUG CONTROL PROGRAMME
- 10. RAJYA SABHA
- 11. WHITE HOUSE SITUATION ROOM
- 12. FACEBOOK VS GOOGLE (CRISIS COMMITTEE)

We encourage individuals, who are interested in ideating and debating on key global and national issues, to apply as delegates; and all budding journalists to apply for being a part of the International Press.

APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS

- Each institution is requested to send a minimum of 6. The last date to register is 15th December 2015
- 2. The delegation fee per delegation is **Rs. 1,500/**-which entails one accompanying faculty (teacher) and all other benefits as accorded to the delegates.
- 3. To confirm their allotments, delegates must pay a delegate fee of **Rs. 1800 per delegate**, which is inclusive of the delegate kit, lunch and high tea, and social night and **Rs.2500** per delegate including accommodation
- 4. The last date for payment is 15th December 2015. Failure to do the same will result in cancellation of allotment.
- Students as well as institutions are requested to use the application forms that will be available on the Facebook page of IGN MUN - <u>https://www.facebook.com/IGNMUNJAL</u>. The Delegation Application forms are out.

For further details, kindly contact Mr.Shaurya Shoor, Secretary General IGN MUN at +91 – 9888901014 or the team at <u>ignmunteam@gmail.com</u>.

We extend a warm welcome to your institution to partake in an unparalleled experience of diplomacy and policy formulation. Join us on our voyage to achieve individual and collective greatness and form memories that will last a lifetime.

On behalf of the team of IGN MUN

Warm regards,

Gautam Seth Founding Chairman IGNMUN +919888171755 gautamjcs@yahoo.in

AbhimanyuMor Founding President IGNMUN +919779961016 abhimanyumor@gmail.com

Shaurya Shoor Secretary General IGN MUN +919761085740 shauryaashoor@gmail.com

Vishav Dubb Director General IGN MUN +919501561010 vishavdubb@gmail.com